## COCHRANE CROSSING CIVIC PLAZA ART TASK FORCE **TERMS OF REFERENCE**

## Purpose

The Cochrane Crossing Civic Plaza Art Task Force (the Task Force) will act as an impartial advisory body to Council and Administration. The task force will review submissions for eligibility and provide recommendations on successful proponent(s).

## Membership

- One (1) Councillor
- Up to six (6) Public at Large members who may have experience with art curation, art conservation, art history, landscape architecture, architecture, design, civil engineering and or creating visual art
- One (1) Town Administration (Non-Voting member)

Task Force members may not submit their own work or be part of any collective of artists submitting to the Call for Submissions: Cochrane Crossing Civic Plaza Art Installation.

## **Authority**

As authorized by Town Council, the Task Force will:

- Meet requirements, timelines and objectives of the approved Canada Community Revitalization Fund (CCRF) application;
- Review and guide the Call for Submissions;
- Evaluate the submissions and recommend the best options to Council based on the Call for Submissions: Cochrane Crossing Civic Plaza Installation;
- Provide a recommendation to Town Council for the installation of art at the Cochrane Crossing Civic Plaza.

**Term** For a term to expire upon final recommendations to Council.

Funding | N/A

Approval | June 27, 2022 **Date** | RES # 136/06/22